FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 FORM PTO-1595 F F F F F F F F F F F F F	Image: FPatent and Trademark OfficeAttorney Docket Nos: KANG110973;KANG111029;KANG111062;KANG111537
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>Kangaroo, Inc.</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>Punch Networks Corporation</u> Address: <u>600 First Avenue</u> , Suite 600
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution date: August 25, 1998	City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s). 08/898,799; 08/969,134 and 08/969,135 Additional numbers atta If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(s). 5,694,596 ached? Yes XNo the execution date of the application is:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _4
Mary L. Čulić, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup> 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 10/08/1998 INGUYEN 00000388 08898799 01 FC:581 160.00 OP	<ol> <li>Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$_160.00 Check No. 99128 in the amount of \$160.00 is enclosed.</li> <li>The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.</li> </ol>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document. <u>Mary L. Čulić</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 40,574	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>L.U.U.</u> Signature er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. P. Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on September 16 Date: $9/16/98$	ed with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class atent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal , 1998.

KANG\1	097315	LDOC	

whith seppen PATENT **REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0344** 

KANG\10973151.DOC

## FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON

# TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

AUG 2 7 1998 BALPH MUNRO SECRETURY OF STATE

### KANGAROO, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10, the undersigned officer of Kangaroo, Inc., a Washington corporation, executes the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation:

1. The name of the corporation currently registered with the Washington Secretary of State is Kangaroo, Inc.

2. The Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are amended by replacing Article I in its entirety with the following:

### ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Punch Networks Corporation.

3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

4. The effective date of the adoption of the above amendment is September 1. 1998.

The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation 5. without shareholder action. Shareholder action was not required.

DATED this Z day of August, 1998.

KANGAROO, INC.

Jula Campi niel Campi, President (

- 1 ~

0189738.01 / 27158-001

09/02/98 WED 11:53 [TX/RX NO 9192] PATENT **REEL: 9490 FRAME: 0345** 

**RECORDED: 09/21/1998**